Parekh’s Hospital, Shyamal Cross Roads, Satellite, Ahmedabad —380015

÷919825091414 I +91 7926769976 I +917966639976 I mcguptacs@gmail.com I mcguptacs@yahoo.com

CS Mahesh C. Gupta
~B.com(Hons.),LL.M.,MBA,AcMA,FCS

4. As in cut-off date i.e. 23~ May, 2018 there were 50797 (Fifty thousand seven hundred ninety-
seven) shareholders.

5. At the end of remote e-voting period on 2gth May, 2018 at 5:00 p.m., voting portal of service
provider was blocked forthwith.

6. After the time fixed for closing of the poll by the Chairman, two poll boxes kept for polling were
locked in my presence with due identification marks placed by me.